TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM771137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900721562

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ormco Corporation		09/09/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spark DSO, LLC	
Street Address:	701 W. Union Boulevard	
City:	Bethlehem	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6834119	SPARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6108893696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: BERWYNIPDOCKET@BARLEY.COM

Correspondent Name: Joseph Falcon

Address Line 1: 2 Great Valley Parkway

Address Line 2: Ste 110

Address Line 4: Malvern, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Falcon
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Falcon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=ORMCOSPARKDSOASSIGN#page1.tif source=ormcosparksassignNotice#page1.tif source=ormosparksassignCoverSheet#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007879 FRAME: 0105**

900735242

Exhibit A- Short-Form Assignment

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of September 9, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Ormco Corporation ("Assignor"), and Spark DSO, LLC, as Assignee of Spark Orthodontics, PLLC, f/k/a Spark Orthodontics, P.C. ("SDSO") ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark SPARK for teeth aligners, as reflected in United States Trademark Registration No. 6834119 (the "Registration"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith or symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and covenants set forth herein and in the Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States and its territories, including without limitation the Registration.
- 2. <u>Cooperation</u>. The parties shall cooperate to execute and deliver such other documents and take all such other actions as reasonably necessary to effect the intent hereof.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee each has caused this instrument to be executed by its respective duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ORMCO CORPORATION	SPARK DSO, LLC, AS ASSIGNEE OF
ORMCO CORPORATION	SPARK ORTHODONTICS, PLLC, F/K/A
By:	SPARK ORTHODONTICS, P.C.
Print Name: CACA. CACA	By: ///
Title:	Print Name: Jason M. Hartman
	Title: President

3

RECORDED: 09/22/2022